
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Common Position 2004/848/CFSP of 13 December 2004 amending Common Position
2004/661/CFSP concerning restrictive measures against certain officials of Belarus

(Official Journal of the European Union L 367 of 14 December 2004)

On page 37, Annex II shall be replaced by the following:

‘ANNEX II

List of persons referred to in Article 1, paragraph 1, second indent

1. Lydia Mihajlovna YERMOSHINA, Chairwoman of the Central Election Commission of Belarus, born on 29 January
1953, in Slutsk (Minsk Region).

2. Yuri Nikolaevich PODOBED, Lieutenant-Colonel of Militia, Unit for Special Purposes (OMON), Ministry of Internal
Affairs, born on 5 March 1962, in Slutsk (Minsk Region).’

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EC) No 103/2004 of 21 January 2004 laying down detailed rules for
implementing Council Regulation (EC) No 2200/96 as regards intervention arrangements and market

withdrawals in the fruit and vegetable sector

(Official Journal of the European Union L 16 of 23 January 2004)

On page 10, in Article 17, point 2, in the 12th indent:

for: ‘— Térítésmentes terjesztésre szánt termék (103/2004. sz. EK rendelet)’

read: ‘— Ingyenes szétosztásra szánt termék (103/2004/EK rendelet)’.

Corrigendum to Commission Directive 2004/115/EC of 15 December 2004 amending Council Directive
90/642/EEC as regards the maximum levels for certain pesticide residues fixed therein

(Official Journal of the European Union L 374 of 22 December 2004)

On page 67, in the Annex, first column, (v) BERRIES AND SMALL FRUIT:

for: ‘(a) Table and wine grapes

Table and wine grapes

Table grapes’,

read: ‘(a) Table and wine grapes

Wine grapes

Table grapes’.

ENL 5/26 Official Journal of the European Union 7.1.2005


